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THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

TWENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS

P.O. Box 500586
SAPAN, MP 96950

COMMITTEE ON WAYS & MEANS
April 29, 2021

Fursuant to U2 Oper Covernment Act (1 CMC §9901 et seq.) Representative Donald
.. Manglona, Chairman of the House Standing Commitiee of the Twenty-Second
INorthern Marianas Commonwealth Legislature will convene the following open and
public meeting:

VEETING: 1V 2022 Budget Hearing

DATE: Tuesday, May 18, 2021
Thursday, May 20, 2021
Tuesday, May 25, 2021
Thursday, May 27, 2021
Tuesday, June 1, 2021
Thursday, June 3, 2021
Tuesday, June 8, 2021
Thursday. June 10, 2021
Tuesday, June 13, 2021
Thursday, June 17, 2021
Tuesday, June 22, 2021
Tnursday, June 24, 2021
"Luesday, June 29, 2021

TIME: Please see attached Notice of Budget Hearing.

LOCATION: IHouse Chamber of the Honorable Jesus P. Mafnas Memorial
Bullding, Capitol Hill, Saipan

Coples of this notice. (e official scheduled committee meeting notice, and the agenda
have been filed in the Office of Representative Donald M. Manglona, released to the
media, and posted at e (ollowing locations:

Administrative Euilding Entrance Hall

House of Keprescruatives Entrance Hall

Senate Entrance Hail

Commonwealth | egislature Website (www.cnmileg.net)

Pursuant io 1 CMC §9704, wriften comments on agenda items may be submitted to the
Office of Representative Donald M. Manglona, Hon. Jesus P. Mafnas Memorial
Building, Capitol Hill, Saipan, prior to the convening of the meeting. Oral testimony may
be presented during the cormmitiee meeting.
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COMMITTEE ON WAYS & MEANS
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+yise Chamber, Hon

Call to Order
Adoption of Agenda

Introduction

May 20, 2021
Jesus P. Mafnas Memorial Building

AGENDA

2. Opening statement of the Chair

Invited Tz2stimonies
a. Medicaid Agency
Public Cormments
Announcements

Adjournmen

Members, Vays & Means
House Clerk

House Legal Counsel

House Legislative Assistants
LB Director

Meaia



